Resolution #2021-22-03

RESOLUTION TO ADD SIGNER TO BANK ACCOUNT

Morrow County School District hired a new business manager, Jody Deardorff. Her employment start date was after the Board Meeting on June 14, 2021. Therefore, the Board of Directors of the Morrow County School District does hereby resolve the following:

Designate Facsimile Signatures – Checks	Dirk Dirksen, Beth O'Hanlon, Jody Deardorff,
Add Signer to Bank Accounts	Jody Deardorff

Board Resolution: Be it resolved, that the Morrow County SD school Board approves adding Jody Deardorff as a signer to district bank accounts.

Dated: August 9, 2021

_____, Board Chair

Dirk Dirksen, Superintendent